index linked securities.   The amount of income receivable from cash balances or interest
payable on overdrafts will be affected by fluctuations in interest rates.

The Fund's exposure to interest rate movements on these investments is provided below.
Cash includes the cash deposits held against futures contracts.

 31 March 2012 31 March 2011
 £'000   £’000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 76,595 50,515
Fixed Interest Assets 640,998 559,197

Total 717,593 609,712

(a) (iv) Interest Rate Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

The Fund recognised that interest rates can affect both income to the Fund and the value
of the net assets to pay benefits.  The sensitivity of the Fund's investments to changes in
interest rates has been analysed by showing the effect on the value of the fixed income
securities as at 31 March 2012 of a 1% change in interest rates (or 100 basis points (bps)).
The analysis assumes that all other variables including foreign currency exchange rates
remain the same.

An increase or decrease of 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
or decreased the net assets by the amount shown below.

   Change in net assets
 Value +100 bps -100 bps
As at 31 March 2012 £'000   £'000   £'000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 76,595   -   -
Fixed Interest 640,998 (76,407) 76,407

Total 717,593 (76,407) 76,407

A 1% rise in interest rates will reduce the fair value of the relevant net assets and vice
versa.  Changes in interest rates do not impact the value of cash balances but they will
affect the interest income received on those balances.

The same analysis for the year ending 31 March 2011 is shown below:

Printed on recycled paper 22

   Change in net assets
 Value +100 bps -100 bps
As at 31 March 2012 £'000   £'000   £'000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 50,515   -   -
Fixed Interest 559,197 (69,620) 69,620

Total 609,712 (69,620) 69,620

(a) (v) Currency Risk